
General $1,476,792

Capital Outlay $3,582,046

Special Education $445,109

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.240

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.342

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,579,570

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,579,570Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $449,274,033

Owner Occupied $187,603,792

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $135,615,692

Total $772,493,517

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

14.7

25.6%

37.7

$53,502Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 325.230

9-12 155.308

341.076

165.897

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 510.047 538.839

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 544

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 20

District Dropout Rate 1.7%

% Special Needs Students* 17.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

34

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 474

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 512

Educational Funds $11,478

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 512.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

22

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24.6

23.1

22.6

23.8

23.8

95

2023-2024 Profile of Deuel School District 19-4

Home County: Deuel

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 29.509 31.866

410 5th St W, Clear Lake, SD  57226

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,748

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $6,648,226

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,545,957

PK Instruction $82,976

Adult Instruction $0

$819,487

$10,609

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $321,696

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,448,317

County $33,793

State $2,354,508

Federal $342,292

Total $5,178,910

$1,920,049

$0

$0

$361,387

$893,217

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,281,436 $893,217

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$14,362

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$308,241

$472,913

$363,797

$71,615

$5,967

$0

$101,568

$9,177

$0

$0

$635,408

$68,695

$79,733

$844

$0

$0

$0

$45,299

$5,975

$355,304

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$177,055 $15,380 $0

$0 $133,188 $0

$575,184 $317,620 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,530,566

$56,384

$0

$225,346

$296,587

$115,861

$0

$169,619

$185,576

$129,477

$0

$0

$0

$181,200

$717,434

$25,667

$0

$54,105

$118,433

$50,625

$0

$48,731

$23,617

$51,310

$0

$0

$0

$23,827

$33,828

$10,609

$0

$101,588

$35,155

$8,706

$0

$216,958

$80,852

$19,671

$0

$0

$0

$98,423

$453,235

$971

$0

$8,430

$10,246

$16,417

$0

$395,465

$78,974

$265,795

$0

$0

$0

$85,620

$0

$0

$0

$4,472

$0

$0

$6,781,414

$0

$84,630

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,336

$826

$0

$62,031

$11,715

$23,414

$0

$0

$635,408

$1,321

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Deuel School District 19-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$358,640 $408,874

$4,919,434 $1,642,307 $910,673Total Expenditures

$3,890,616 $1,113,750 $605,790 $1,315,153 $6,870,517 $748,051


