as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Deuel School District 19-4

410 5th St W, Clear Lake, SD 57226

Home County: Deuel Area in Square Miles: 474

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	544
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	512
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	512.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	20
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	95
% Special Needs Students*	17.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	17.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.7%
District Attendance Rate	94.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.7
Number of Graduates	34

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$53,502
Avg Years of Experience	14.7
% with Advanced Degrees	25.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	37.7
Classroom Staff	2.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	22.6
Math	23.1
Reading	24.6
Science	23.8
Composite Score	23.8
Number Tested	22

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,748

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	29.509	31.866
KG-8	325.230	341.076
9-12	155.308	165.897
Total	510.047	538.839

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,478

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,579,570
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,579,570

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

\$772,493,517
\$135,615,692
\$187,603,792
\$449,274,033

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,476,792
Capital Outlay	\$3,582,046
Special Education	\$445,109
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.240
Capital Outlay	\$2.342
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$2,448,317	\$1,920,049	\$893,217	Impact Aid	
County	\$33,793	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$2,354,508	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$342,292	\$361,387	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$5,178,910	\$2,281,436	\$893,217	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,545,957	\$355,304	\$819,487
PK Instruction	\$82,976	\$0	\$10,609
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$308,241	\$5,967	\$79,733
Administration Services	\$472,913	\$0	\$844
Fiscal Services	\$177,055	\$15,380	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$133,188	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$575,184	\$317,620	\$0
Transportation Services	\$363,797	\$101,568	\$0
Other Support Services	\$71,615	\$9,177	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$635,408	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$321,696	\$68,695	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,919,434	\$1,642,307	\$910,673

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,530,566	\$717,434	\$33,828	\$453,235	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$56,384	\$25,667	\$10,609	\$971	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$225,346	\$54,105	\$101,588	\$8,430	\$4,472	\$0
Administration Services	\$296,587	\$118,433	\$35,155	\$10,246	\$0	\$13,336
Fiscal Services	\$115,861	\$50,625	\$8,706	\$16,417	\$0	\$826
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,781,414	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$169,619	\$48,731	\$216,958	\$395,465	\$0	\$62,031
Transportation Services	\$185,576	\$23,617	\$80,852	\$78,974	\$84,630	\$11,715
Other Support Services	\$129,477	\$51,310	\$19,671	\$265,795	\$0	\$23,414
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$635,408
Co-Curricular	\$181,200	\$23,827	\$98,423	\$85,620	\$0	\$1,321
Total Expenditures	\$3,890,616	\$1,113,750	\$605,790	\$1,315,153	\$6,870,517	\$748,051

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.